2000 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/MSR/Acerbis/IMs
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 13 . Uhrichsville, OH
October 7 & 8, 2000
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

01-Sportsman
— 362 Terry Cunningham
385 Shane Nalley
366 Rob Voorher
372 Alan Randt
374 Mark Hyde
379 Richard Burleson
392 Dale Stegall
2-Super Senior
159 Temry Mealer
165 Frank Erbe
199 Harry Greenlee
187 Jack Falbo
938 Wade Summers
219 Joe Klinsensmith
3-200 C
680 Jeff Snouffer
254 Joshua Whisnant
911 Josh Powell
306 FEric Noel
359 Jim Kosut
754 David Galiamo
233 Heath Neely
910 Eric Scheirer
475 Jim Norris
10 308 Brandon Maxwell
11 326 Jennifer Shultz
12 340 Brandon Grossi
13 423 Bill Spence
14 693 Jimmy Woodford
15 348 Brian Rzrgzotwrski
16 681 Nathan Wallace
17 687 Robert Trader
18 838 Matt Edwards
232 Shaun Harold
250C
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Terry Deal
Christopher Spear
Eric Stewart
Jamie Smith
Bruce Peifer
968 Shawn Bames
255 R. Matt Zines
197 Stephen Guenther
312 Paul Lutz
10 916 Robert Bulach
11 399 James Hafer
12 317 Ben Wappelhorst
13 304 Jason Tilley
14 315 Chad Vanderveen
15 599 Scott Rattigan
16 343 Benjamin Huff
17 329 Derck McCormick
18 609 Brian McNany
19 642 Paul Staton
20 353 Paul Ciccardello
21 358 Todd Hanna
22 648 Tom Page
23 371 Josh Knotts
24 677 Jeremy Haedown
25 492 Douglas ODonnell
26 203 Clay Courson
27 391 Troy Nicholson
28 247 Raleigh Thompson
29 313 Tony Ferriera
05-Open C
1 354
2 581
226
237
5 179
6755
06-4st C

Darin Ekis
Brandon Larson
Clint Edwards
Douglas MeQuillan
Samuel Allen

Mike Hufnagel

Greenback TN GAS 4
Boonville IN SUZ 4
Morgantown WV CAN 3
Eaton Rapids MI KTM 1
Pataskala OH KTM 1
TraverseCity MI KIM 1
Marietta SC YAM 1
Austell GA YAM 4
Newton Falls OH YAM 4
Candler NC YAM 4
Fairmont WV KAW 4
Petersburg KY HON 4
Bethel Park PA YAM 3
Alipuippa PA KIM 4
Gaffney SC KAW 4
Ashtabula OH YAM 4
West Palestine OH KAW 4
New Cumberland WV SUZ 4
Weston WV YAM 4
Parker PA KTM 4
Bethel Park Pa KTM 4
Dover OH KTM 4
Burgettstown PA KAW 4
Salt Rock WV YAM 4
Monaca PA KTM 4
Woodville CA KTM 4
Southington OH KAW 4
Peninsala OH HON 4
Mercer PA YAM 3
Eaton OH YAM 3
Uhrichsville OH HON 1
Williamstown WV KAW 1
Petrolia PA HON 4
Williamsport IN HON 4
Chicora PA YAM 4
Union Furnace OH YAM 4
Dover PA YAM 4
Mercer PA GAS 4
Salem OH KAW 4
Pittsburgh PA HON 4
Ellwood City PA KTM 4
Eaton OH KTM 4
Richfield OH YAM 4
Wentzville MO YAM 4
Salem OH SUZ 4
Pataskala OH YAM 4
Chicora PA HON 4
Aliquippa PA KAW 4
E Alton IL KTM 4
Butler PA HON 4
Newton Falls OH HON 3
N Royalton OH KAW 3
New Philadelphia OH HON 3
Tuscarawas OH KAW 3
Belpre OH KAW 3
Louisa KY KAW 3
Pittsburgh PA SUZ 3
Emlenton PA YAM 2
Cumberland OH HON 1
Mercer PA YAM 1
Somerville MA HON 1
Kams City PA KTM 4
Cuyahogan OH KTM 4
Uhrichsville OH SUZ 4
Finleyville PA KTM 3
W. Lebanon IN GAS 3
Cincinnati OH KTM 3

1:45:51
1:45:58
2:00:47
0:28:28
0:28:41
0:29:19
0:31:40

1:51:05
1:59:52
2:00:09
2:11:18
2:11:39
1:52:40

1:49:48
1:54:40
1:54:41
1:55:03
1:59:02
1:59:03
2:01:44
2:02:55
2:03:49
2:06:09
2:08:05
2:09:34
2:10:35
2:10:48
2:21:49
2:02:45
2:04:02
0:31:44
0:36:32

1:47:14
1:54:10
1:54:31
1:56:05
2:00:28
2:00:37
2:00:42
2:02:17
2:04:26
2:05:00
2:06:12
2:11:32
2:11:49
2:11:58
2:13:17
2:13:46
2:20:24
2:21:02
1:46:15
1:48:15
1:50:01
1:50:32
1:58:18
2:03:33
2:12:47
0:59:43
0:33:52
0:38:19
0:38:47

1:54:34
2:10:10
2:13:04
1:52:49
1:57:51
2:07:44
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549
355
444
345
578
209
758
341
225
338
456
325
302
574
335
921
318

07-Vet C

995
175
212
218
337
204
369
305
529
334
361
631
909
342
635
324
583
322
365
327
739
189
633
316
333
632
330
321
996
474
398
243
311
808
367
352

Carl Pettit
Cecil Rose
Ben Butler

Makoto Kurashita

Kevin Larson
Karl Dodson
Tad Daniels
David Gifford

Wesley Knippenberg

Larry Lipley
Gary Strope
August [Taupt
David G Mace
Miles Simons
Bruce Miller
Henry Tumer
Chris Key

Dino Colaianni
Shawn Downing
Eric Simpson
Mike Livada
Kevin Cozzi
Johnie Hall
Gary Bisang
Jeff Ricker
Douglas Mohr
Lloyd Shaffer
Paul Clary
Travis Hill
Chuck Bingham
Dan Wetlel
John Wright
Mike Anderson
William Stange
Gene Swidwa
Richard Shaffer
Thomas Brady
Chris Cowden
Greg Nehr
Martin Barila
Duane Cullen
Michael Meals
Marty Hutton
Shawn Nuzum
Mark Vicker
Ron Kleineke
William Jaberg
James Moore
David Metzler
Steve Morris
Mike Myers

Fielder Thompson

Michael Eichler

08-Scnior C

181
415
473
729
227
386
793
993
455
363
364
328
759
314
301
900
393
349
523
351
350
249
482

Mark Willman
Charles Cress
David Diatri
Rodney Frecker
Gary Fridley
Steve Brunton
Lewis Webb
Jeff Atherton

Michael Chynoweth

Dan Miller
John Curea
David McCarty
Stephen Sweet
Rick Harder
Michael Lewis
Ronald Nicholl
George Zadanski
James Walker
Kevin Outland
John Toolis
Gerald Hensley

Jonathan Rentschler

Bill Hanks

Cameron WV YAM 4
Nelsonville OH YAM 4
Cameron WV HON 4
Lafayette IN KAW 4
Mogadore OH KAW 4
New Cumberland PA KTM 4
Weston WV SUZ 3
Karms City PA HON 3
Cumberland MD HON 3
Alliance OH SUZ 3
Homer WV YAM 3
Kirtland OIl IION 3
Saint Marys WV HON 3
Tidioute PA HON 3
Hilliard OH SUZ 3
Roebuck SC YAM 1
Arcola I = SUZ il
Adena OH KTM 4
Saxonburg PA KIM 4
Burgettstown PA YAM 4
Burgettstowon  PA SUZ 4
Pittsburgh PA KTM 4
Connersville IN SUZ 4
Lexington KY KAW 4
New Philadelphia OH YAM 4
Ona WV YAM 4
Hilliard OH YAM 4
Pittsburgh PA SUZ 4
Valencia PA HON 4
Uhrichsville OH KAW 4
Foxburg PA YAM 4
Louisville KY YAM 4
Cleveland OH KTM 4
Painesville OH HON 4
Sarver PA SUZ 4
Morgantown WV KIM 4
Crescent PA KTM 4
Moon Twp PA KAW 3
Pittsburgh PA KAW 3
Pisgah Forest NC HON 3
Ilendersonville NC YAM 3
Mercer PA HON 3
Gibsonia PA KTM 3
Fairmont WV KAW 3
Tarentum PA YAM 3
Mingo Jet OH SUZ 3
Dover OH HON 3
Corry PA HON 3
Hamilton OH KTM 3
Uhrichsville OH KAW 2
hopwood PA KIM 1
Mercer PA KTM 1
Willoughby OH KAW 1
Kittanning PA SUZ 4
Butler PA SUZ 4
Alego PA KAW 4
Pomeroy OH HON 4
T.ost Creek WV SU7 4
Daytona Beach FL YAM 3
Clarksville TN YAM 3
Kettering OH HON 3
Ontario CN YAM 3
N Philadlelphia OH HON 3
Enon Valley PA KAW 3
Charoon OH KTM 3
Wood River I. KTM 3
Brunswick OH KTM 3
Beach City OH YAM 3
Warren OH KIM 3
Mingo Jet OH KTM 3
North Olmsted OH HON 3
Ambherst OH HON 2
North Olmsted OH KTM 2
Trenton OH KTM 1
Chardon OH YAM 1
Dover OH SUZ 1

1:57:30
2:03:48
2:07:42
2:08:12
2312:22
2:15:45
1:42:01
1:43:15
1:46:11
1:49.03
1:51:22
1:52:53
1:53:28
1:56:34
2:05:34
0:31:40
0:35:46

2:00:13
2:00:46
2:03:10
2:03:15
2:03:54
2:04:29
2:04:33
2:05:01
2:05:22
2:06:26
2:06:53
2:07:16
2:08:36
2:08:40
2:08:46
2:10:59
2:12:24
2:13:04
2:14:34
2:14:58
1:37:31
1:40:38
1:41:47
1:43:15
1:44:01
1:44:21
1:44:30
1:47:24
1:47:57
1:48:13
1:54:45
1:56:14
1:22:24
0:38:04
0:41:09
0:59:51

2:03:27
2:06:23
2:10:28
2:12:04
2:14:31
1:41:48
1:41:58
1:42:06
1:43:21
1:45:20
1:49:01
1:51:28
1:51:43
1:52:40
1:57:18
1:59:12
1:59:43
2:21:59
1:08:35
1:41.08
0:34:26
0:45:53
0:50:23



09-Women

1
O/A
1
2
3

277

362
385
406
680
159
208
432
354
254
911
306
357
549
359
754
165
199
995
534
968
255
175
233
197
910
212
218
181
355
475
337
312
204
369
916
305
529
308
399
415
334
361
631
444
326
345
909
342
635
340
581
473
423
693
324
187
317
938
304
315
729
578
583
226
322
599
343
227
365
327
209
329,
609
348
739

Heidi Landon

Terry Cunningham
Shane Nalley
Terry Deal

Jeff Snouffer
Terry Mealer
Christopher Spear
Eric Stewart
Darin Ekis
Joshua Whisnant
Josh Powell

Eric Noel

Jamie Smith

Carl Pettit

Jim Kosut

David Galiamo
Frank Erbe

Harry Greenlee
Dino Colaianni
Bruce Peifer
Shawn Bamnes

R. Matt Zines
Shawn Downing
Heath Neely
Stephen Guenther
Eric Scheirer
Eric Simpson
Mike Livada
Mark Willman
Cecil Rose

Jim Norris

Kevin Cozzi

Paul Lutz

Johnie Hall

Gary Bisang
Robert Bulach
Jeff Ricker
Douglas Mohr
Brandon Maxwell
James Hafer
Charles Cress
Lloyd Shaffer
Paul Clary

Travis Hill

Ben Butler
Jennifer Shultz
Makoto Kurashita
Chuck Bingham
Dan Wetlel

John Wright
Brandon Grossi
Brandon Larson
David Diatri

Bill Spence
Jimmy Woodford
Mike Anderson
Jack Falbo

Ben Wappelhorst
Wade Summers
Jason Tilley
Chad Vanderveen
Rodney Frecker
Kevin Larson
William Stange
Clint Edwards
Gene Swidwa
Scott Rattigan
Benjamin Huff
Gary Fridley
Richard Shaffer
Thomas Brady
Karl Dodson
Derek McCormick
Brian McNany
Brian Rzrgzotwrski
Chris Cowden

Lebanon CT
Greenback ™
Boonville N
Petrolia PA
Alipuippa PA
Austell GA
Williamsport IN
Chicora PA
Karmns City PA
Gaffney SC
Ashtabula OH
West Palestine OH
Union Furnace OH
Cameron WV
New Cumberland WV
Weston wVv
Newton Falls OH
Candler NC
Adena OH
Dover PA
Mercer PA
Salem OH
Saxonburg PA
Parker PA
Pittsburgh PA
Bethel Park Pa
Burgettstown ~ PA
Burgettstown PA
Kittanning PA
Nelsonville OH
Dover OH
Pittsburgh PA
Ellwood City PA
Connersville N
Lexington KY
Eaton OH
New Philadelphia OH
Ona wv
Burgettstown PA
Richfield OH
Butler PA
Hilliard OH
Pittsburgh PA
Valencia PA
Cameron WV
Salt Rock wv
Lafayette IN
Uhrichsville OH
Foxburg PA
Louisville KY
Monaca PA
Cuyahogan OH
Alego PA
Woodville CA
Southington OH
Cleveland OH
Fairmont wv
Wentzville MO
Petersburg KY
Salem OH
Pataskala OH
Pomeroy OH
Mogadore OH
Painesville OH
Uhrichsville OH
Sarver PA
Chicora PA
Aliquippa PA
Lost Creek wVv
Morgantown wv
Crescent PA
New Cumberland PA
E Alton IL
Butler PA
Peninsala OH
Moon Twp PA
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1:45:51

1:45:51
1:45:58
1:47:14
1:49:48
1:51:05
1:54:10
1:54:31
1:54:34
1:54:40
1:54:41
1:55:03
1:56:05
1:57:30
1:59:.02
1:59:03
1:59:52
2:00:09
2:00:13
2:00:28
2:00:37
2:00:42
2:00:46
2:01:44
2:02:17
2:02:55
2:03:10
2:03:15
2:03:27
2:03:48
2:03:49
2:03:54
2:04:26
2:04:29
2:04:33
2:05:00
2:05:01
2:05:22
2:06:09
2:06:12
2:06:23
2:06:26
2:06:53
2:07:16
2:07:42
2:08:05
2:08:12
2:08:36
2:08:40
2:08:46
2:09:34
2:10:10
2:10:28
2:10:35
2:10:48
2:10:59
2:11:18
2:14:32:
2:11:39
2:11:49
2:11:58
2:12:04
2:12:22.
2:12:24
2:13:04
2:13:04
2:13:17
2:13:46
2:14:31
2:14:34
2:14:58
2:15:45
2:20:24
2:21:02
2:21:49
1:37:31

189
633
386
793
758
993
316
341
455
333
632
330
363
277
225
642
321
996
474
353
364
338
358
648
456

759
219
314
237
325
302
398
243
574
301
179
371
900
393
366
681
677
687
335
755
492
349
203
523
311
351
372
374
379
392
921
838
391
350
318
232
808
247
313
367
249
482
352

Greg Nehr
Martin Barila
Steve Brunton
Lewis Webb
Tad Daniels
Jeff Atherton
Duane Cullen
David Gifford
Michael Chynoweth
Michael Meals
Marty Hutton
Shawn Nuzum
Dan Miller
Heidi Landon

Wesley Knippenberg

Paul Staton

Mark Vicker

Ron Kleineke
William Jaberg
Paul Ciccardello
John Curea

Larry Lipley
Todd Hanna

Tom Page

Gary Strope
David McCarty
Stephen Sweet
Joe Klinsensmith
Rick Harder :
Douglas McQuillan
August Haupt
David G Mace
James Moore
David Metzler
Miles Simons
Michael Lewis
Samuel Allen
Josh Knotts
Ronald Nicholl
George Zadanski
Rob Voorher
Nathan Wallace
Jeremy Haedown
Robert Trader
Bruce Miller
Mike Hufnagel
Douglas ODonnell
James Walker
Clay Courson
Kevin Outland
Steve Morris

John Toolis

Alan Randt

Mark Hyde
Richard Burleson
Dale Stegall
Henry Tumer
Matt Edwards
Troy Nicholson
Gerald Hensley
Chris Key

Shaun Harold
Mike Myers
Raleigh Thompson
Tony Ferriera
Fielder Thompson
Jonathan Rentschler
Bill Hanks
Michael Eichler

Pittsburgh PA
Pisgah Forest ~ NC
Daytona Beach FL

Clarksville ™
Weston wv
Kettering OH
Hendersonville NC
Kams City PA
Ontario CN
Mercer PA

Gibsonia PA

Fairmont wv
N Philadlelphia OH
Lebanon CT

Cumberland MD
Newton Falls OH
Tarentum PA

Mingo Jet OH
Dover OH
N Royalton OH
Enon Valley PA

Alliance OH
New Philadelphia OH
Tuscarawas OH
Horner wv
Charoon OH
Wood River L

Bethel Park PA

Brunswick OH
Finleyville PA
Kirtland OH
Saint Marys wv
Corry PA

Hamilton OH
Tidioute PA
Beach City OH
W. Lebanon IN

Belpre OH
Warren OH
Mingo Jet OH
Morgantown wv
Mercer PA

Louisa KY
Eaton OH
Hilliard OH
Cincimnati OH
Pittsburgh PA
North Olmsted OH
Emlenton PA

Ambherst OH
Uhrichsville OH
North Olmsted OH
Eaton Rapids MI

Pataskala OH
Traverse City  MI

Marietta SC

Roebuck SC

Uhrichsville OH
Cumberland OH
Trenton OH
Arcola IL

Williamstown WV
hopwood PA
Mercer PA
Somerville MA
Mercer PA
Chardon OH
Dover OH
Willoughby OH

1:40:38
1:41:47
1:41:48
1:41:58
1:42:01
1:42:06
1:43:15
1:43:15
1:43:21
1:44:01
1:44:21
1:44:30
1:45:20
1:45:51
1:46:11
1:46:15
1:47:24
1:47:57
1:48:13
1:48:15
1:49:01
1:49:03
1:50:01
1:50:32
1:51:22
1:51:28
1:51:43
1:52:40
1:52:40
1:52:49
1252258
1:53:28
1:54:45
1:56:14
1:56:34
1:57:18
1:57:51
1:58:18
1:59:12
1:59:43
2:00:47
2:02:45
2:03:33
2:04:02
2:05:34
2:07:44
2:12:47
2:21:59
0:59:43
1:08:35
1:22:24
1:41:08
0:28:28
0:28:41
0:29:19
0:31:40
0:31:40
0:31:44
0:33:52
0:34:26
0:35:46
0:36:32
0:38:04
0:38:19
0:38:47
0:41:09
0:45:53
0:50:23
0:59:51



